PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

AME: NAKAHARA, Gen	
OME ADDRESS: Chemai	
EGISTRATION NUMBER	08774 SEX: (M) AGE: 23
CCUPATION: Pisherman	
(If any business or businesses car artnership with anyone; if partner	rried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by ; ship, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER: Myself	
(ARRIED? No	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND:
AMES OF ANY LIVING CH	ILDREN:
DDRESS OF CHILDREN : _=	
GE OF CHILDREN:	
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular
I. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION:
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHE	R IMPROVEMENTS:
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHE	R IMPROVEMENTS:
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHE	R IMPROVEMENTS:
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHE	R IMPROVEMENTS:
	R IMPROVEMENTS:
I. INSURANCE (Give particular)	palars; state where policies are)
I. INSURANCE (Give particular of the control of the	alars; state where policies are).
I. INSURANCE (Give particular of the control of the	palars; state where policies are)
I. INSURANCE (Give particular of the control of the	alars; state where policies are).
I. INSURANCE (Give particular of the control of the	mains; state where policies are). The psyable of the deed of the

	CIVNU ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
NA INTEREST IN, OF	E CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING
DL.1d	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER AND ALLS, POULTRY AND
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF I
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF PARM LOUD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
e paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what dat
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
PAID: Kone	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH I
'g 'enuremena 'en	TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My uncleik. Makada
B. Gauntemen	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: & room frame house, Ch
	PLEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

Date acril 5/43 Our File No Fill Name (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 0877/4 Age May 10/1919 Male - Female (check) Former Address Chematimus, B. C. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National RETURNED TO JAPAN S. & GENERAL MEIOS Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Father Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian Additional Information Listuman

EVACUATION SECTION 404 FEDERAL BLDG VANCOUVER, B. C. 711 emach Exchange Bldg., WANGEDVER, B.C. July 13th, 1949 Custodian of Enemy Property. Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ /65 % NAKAHARA, Genichiro - Reg. # 08774 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 34.78 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, Galium F. G. COBURN. Regional .dministrator.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.,
Oct. 22/46

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

8606

Re: NAKAHARA, Genichiro #08774

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File to: 8606

Res Genichiro NAKAHARA

Reg. No. 08774

This file reveals no real property interest.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

J. Machison

November 23, 1945.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 8606 Re: Genichiro NAKAHARA Reg. Mo. 08774

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on May 11, 1942. He was evacuated on September 4, 1942. In his declaration he reported the following assets:

- Securities: War Savings Certificates \$20.00, in his own possession.

 These did not come under the control of the Custodian.
- Insurance: Mutual Life Insurance Co. policy, in declarent's possession.

 This did not come under the control of the Custodian

In addition to the assets declared, the following are revealed in this file:

422.21

- Punds in the amount of \$402.26, received from the sale of the vessel, transferred to denichiro NAKAHARA from Ichinosuke NAKAHARA in October, 1941, prior to the latter's departure for Japan, were held in Amemy Account on account of Foreign Exchange Control Board regulations. As the Board has advised that no objection will be made to the release of these funds to Genichiro NAKAHARA, the funds have been transferred from Enemy Account to the account of this man.
- Recounts

 Receivable:

 Steveston in December, 1941, after having delivered the vessel "I.N."/"G.N." to the impounding area in the Fraser, was paid to this office by the Dominion Government, and credited to the account of Genichiro NAKAHARA, in amount of \$10.35.

This file reveals no other personal property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

of Markeson

December 12, 1945.

MEMORANDUM: File 673

October 27, 1944

Re: Genichiro Nakahara, Reg. 08774

The fishing vessel "I.N.", Licence New Westminster 1830, was transferred from Ichinosuke Nakahara,
who returned to Japan on November 1, 1941, to his son,
Genichiro Nakahara, in October 1941.

Genichiro NAKAHARA had the vessel re-licensed under New Westminster Licence 3362.

The transfer of title was not recognized by the Custodian.

This vessel was sold for the sum of \$550.00. This sum, less costs, was credited to the account of Ichinosuke NAKAHARA, Japan.

Enemy File 283-51 deals with this vessel.

Jackson.

Upon conferring with Mr. E. N. Johnston of the Foreign Exchange Control Board, Mr. F. G. Shears has advised that the Board has no objection to releasing moneys, in cases such as this, to the resident. The transaction was closed prior to the outbreak of war and the boat may be considered to be the property of the son and funds made available to him.

Accordingly, the sum of \$422.28 being the net proceeds from the sale of this vessel was transferred to Genichiro NAKAHARA on December 12, 1945.